

Government of Nepal OFFICE OF THE AISELUKHARKA RURAL MUNICIPALITY AISELUKHARKA, KHOTANG PROVICE NO 1

Invitation for Quotations

[Aiselukharka Rural Municipality]

Invitation for Quotations for the [Aiselukharka Haatbazzar Toilet]

Contract Identification No: ARM-KHO-01/2077-78/SQ Date of publication: 2077/06/05

- 1. The Aiselukharka Rural Municipality invites sealed quotations for the construction of Aiselukharka Haatbazzar Toilet. The estimated amount for the works is 1467532.47 (With VAT).
- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Aiselukharka, Khotamg, <u>Aiselukharka2073@gmail.com</u>, 036411103/41110.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Aiselukharka, Khotang by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00 till 2077/06/19 *during office hours*.

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Name of Office: Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Bid Document Deposit Account no. : 2330100301010002 (Aantarik Rajaswa Khata)

- 4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Aiselukharka ,Khotang by *hand* on 2077/06/20 on 12:00hrs. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- The bidswill be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 Hrs 2077/06/20 at the office of Aiselukharka Rural Munucipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of 36700, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Name of Office: Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Bid Document Security Account no : 2330100303010002 (Dharauti Khata)
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 7. The Right to Approve or Reject This Sealed Registration Will Remain With The Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Office.
- 8. The Things not mentioned in it Will be as mentioned in the Public Procurement Act 2063 and Rules 2064.